> \$90.00 332118

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Washington Island Spirits, LLC		105/28/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Death's Door Spirits, LLC	
Street Address:	220 W. Lakeside Street	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53715	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3321187	DEATH'S DOOR
Registration Number:	3321384	DEATH'S DOOR
Registration Number:	3599671	DEATH'S DOOR DISTILLERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)661-4510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-661-4500

Email: kschlienger@neiderboucher.com

Correspondent Name: Kent L. Schlienger

Address Line 1: 440 Science Drive, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELLISON/DEATH'S DOOR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent L. Schlienger

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0006

900163325

Signature:	/kent schlienger/
Date:	05/28/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of Trademarks (00297266)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks (00297266)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Washington Island Spirits, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company having offices located at 220 E. Lakeside Street, Madison, WI 53715 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the aforesaid trademarks;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has changed its name to Death's Door Spirits, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company having offices located at 220 W. Lakeside Street, Madison, WI 53715 ("ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is assigning the trademarks identified on Schedule A to ASSIGNEE to enable such trademarks to be registered in the name of ASSIGNEE; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks listed on attached Schedule A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized officer of ASSIGNOR and is effective as of May 28, 2010.

WASHINGTON ISLAND SPIRITS. LA

Bv: Brian Ellison, Manager

Date:

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF DANE)

I, Kent L. Schlienger, do hereby certify that Brian Ellison, as Manager of the above named Assignor, appeared before me this day, and acknowledged that this Assignment was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of said person on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal this 28th day of May, 2010.

Kent L. Schlienger, Notary Public State of Wisconsin, Dane County

My Commission is permanent

TRADEMARK REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0008

Schedule A

Trademark	Registration No.	Goods/Services
DEATH'S DOOR	3,321,187	Vodka
DEATH'S DOOR	3,321,384	Distilled spirits
DEATH'S DOOR DISTILLERY	3,599,671	Distillery services

00296888.DOC

RECORDED: 05/28/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0009